Wichita Toy Train Club/Museum 130 S. Laura Wichita, KS 67211



Greetings Vendor,

December 2022

WTTC/M is pleased to announce the hosting of our 2023 Arkansas City Train Show. The greater Ark City/Wichita, KS market has great interest in the model railroading hobby and support of local hobby shows. We anticipate great sales and attendance at our show in April 2023. We invite you to participate as a vendor at our show. The registration form is enclosed. Please complete the form and return with your check payable to Wichita Toy Train Club, 130 S. Laura, Wichita, KS 67211. **Deadline for registration is March 18, 2023.** 

SHOW DATE: April 15, 2023

SHOW TIMES: 9:00 am to 4:00 pm

SET-UP: Friday, 1:00 pm to 8:00 pm

WHERE: Agri-Business Building - 712 W. Washington, Arkansas City, KS

**TABLE COST:** \$25.00 each (2 ½ feet by 8 feet long)

**HOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS:** Ark City has three area hotels at various prices with differing amenities (Best Western, Quality Inn, and Super 8 Motel). You are encouraged to make your reservations early for the best rate. If you need assistance in finding an appropriate place to stay, please let us know and we will assist you.

If you have any question, please contact me, Shirlene LeBleu, Show Chairperson, via e-mail at <u>shirlene.lebleu@wichitatoytrainclub.org</u> or via phone at 210-381-3253. Correspondence should be mailed to me at Wichita Toy Train Club/Museum, 130 S. Laura Wichita, KS 67211.

Shirlene LeBleu Train Show Chairperson

## **Vendor Registration Form**

WTTC Ark City Train Show Arkansas City, KS April 15, 2023

	Application deadline is March 18, 2023We will provide you with tables and chairs as specified for your needs.To reserve your space, payment must be included with this completed form.The following information is required.		
No. of tables (2 1)	/2 ft x 8 ft) required:	(\$25 each)	
Number of people operating your tables:		(Maximum of 6 tables per vendor)	
Name:		EIN EIN If none, indicate so.	
Address:			
Cell Phone Numb	er:		
	-	_ Email USPS	
Additional Requir	rements:		
Check in the amo Wichita, KS 6721		lake check payable to Wichita Toy Train Club, 130 S.	Laura,

**AGREEMENT:** The undersigned participant releases Wichita Toy Train Club from all claims of loss or injury arising from show occupancy, including but not limited to loss, theft, damage, destruction, fire, flood, vandalism, acts of God or injury of any kind. In addition, the Participant and their associates, employees, club members and the like, agree to indemnify and hold harmless WTTC and its members, officers, directors, or assigns of any liability that may be caused or related to their participation in the show.

Signature of Participant